



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER **37013**

LOCATION **Oakley, KS**

FOREMAN **Miles Shaw**

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

CO

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
8-2-12	9160	Michale #8	29	10S	55W	Lincoln
CUSTOMER Weirking Fullerton						
MAILING ADDRESS						
CITY			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
STATE			5287127	Coody R		
ZIP CODE			399	Bobby S		

JOB TYPE **Surface** HOLE SIZE **12 1/4** HOLE DEPTH **305** CASING SIZE & WEIGHT **8 5/8" 24#**
 CASING DEPTH **300** DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
 SLURRY WEIGHT **14.7** SLURRY VOL **1.30** WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING **20'**
 DISPLACEMENT **17 3/4** DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE

REMARKS: **Safety Meeting and rig up on Schaal drilling Circulate casing pump 10 bbls water spacer and mix 155 SKs Cement with 30% Calcium + 28 gal. Release plug displace 17 3/4 bbls Water Shut in Cement did circulate approx 10 bbls to pit**

Thanks Miles & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085. ⁰⁰	1085. ⁰⁰
5406	100	MILEAGE	5. ⁰⁰	500. ⁰⁰
5407A	7.28	Ton in case delivery	1.67	1216. ⁰⁰
11045	155 SKs	Cement class "A" Cement	17.65	2735.75
1102	437	Calcium Chloride	.89	389.93
1118B	291	Bentonite gal	.25	72.75
4132	2	8 5/8 Centralizers	82. ⁰⁰	164. ⁰⁰
4313	1	8 5/8 Clamp	52. ⁰⁰	52. ⁰⁰
4432	1	8 5/8 Wooden plug	96. ⁰⁰	96. ⁰⁰
		Subtotal		6310.43
		less 108 discount		6310.43
		Subtotal		5679.39
		SALES TAX		246.37
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		5925.76

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION

Ralph Stenseth

TITLE **DRILL SUPT**

DATE **8-2-2012**

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

251789



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT CEMENT

TICKET NUMBER 37206

LOCATION Oakley, KS

FOREMAN Walt Dinkel

DATE <u>9-25-12</u>	CUSTOMER # <u>9160</u>	WELL NAME & NUMBER <u>Mahala #8</u>	SECTION <u>29</u>	TOWNSHIP <u>10S</u>	RANGE <u>55W</u>	COUNTY <u>Lincoln</u>
CUSTOMER <u>Wiebking-Fullerton Energy</u>			TOWNSHIP <u>10S</u>			
MAILING ADDRESS <u>Limon 55 E.S.</u>			TRUCK # <u>399</u>	DRIVER <u>Damon Miller</u>	TRUCK # <u>528-T127</u>	DRIVER <u>Bobby Stewart</u>
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE				

JOB TYPE Prod HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 7883' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2-17#
CASING DEPTH 7884' DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER P.C. 4627
SLURRY WEIGHT 14.2 SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING 25.16
DISPLACEMENT 182 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE 6-7 BPM

REMARKS: Safety Meeting, rig up on Murtin 25', run Float Equipment
Turbo's on 2, 3, 4, 7, 11, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, Basket on #2 + 77, Cement 76-78
Port Collar on 77 (4627'), Circ @ 100# in, Circ casing on bottom
Pumped 500 gal Murl Flush, Put 10 sks in R.H., 10 sks in M.H., mixed 330 sks
H 10% salt, 5# Kolseal, 2% Gel, 1/4" Flo-Seal, clear Pump + Lines, release Plug + Displace
181 BBH H2O @ 1600# max, landed Plug @ 2100#, released Pressure, Float
Held

Thank You
Walt & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401P	1	PUMP CHARGE		
5406	100	MILEAGE	4050.00	4050.00
1165A	350 sks	Class "H"	5.00	500.00
1111	1674#	Salt	1930	6,755.00
1110A	1750#	Kolseal	.45	753.30
1107	88#	Flo-Seal	1.56	980.00
1118B	658#	Gel	2.82	248.16
11446	500 gal	Mud Flush	1.25	164.50
5407A	16.45	Tan Mileage Delivery	1.00	16.45
4159	1	AFU Float Shoe	1.62	2,748.00
4454	1	Latch down Plug Assy	413.00	413.00
4136	10	Turbo-Centralizers	303.00	303.00
4130	2	Centralizers	72.00	720.00
4104	2	Baskets	58.00	116.00
4285	1	5' Port Collar	276.00	552.00
			2075.00	2075.00
		less 10% Disc	-	20,877.96
				2,087.00
				18,790.16
		SALES TAX		953.30
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		19,743.48

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION Gregg Smith

TITLE C. Man

DATE 9/25/12

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT CEMENT

TICKET NUMBER 37215
LOCATION Oakley Ks
FOREMAN Walt Drunkal

CEMENT

Ca /

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-10-12	9160	Mahala #8	29	105	55N	Lincoln
CUSTOMER'S MAILING ADDRESS Wier King - Fullerton Energy						
CITY			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
			463	Cory Davis		
			893	Travis Williams		

JOB TYPE <u>Port Collar</u>	HOLE SIZE _____	HOLE DEPTH _____	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT <u>5 1/2 - 17 #</u>
CASING DEPTH _____	DRILL PIPE _____	TUBING <u>2 7/8</u>	OTHER <u>P.C 4664'</u>
SLURRY WEIGHT <u>13.5</u>	SLURRY VOL _____	WATER gal/sk _____	CEMENT LEFT in CASING _____
DISPLACEMENT <u>26</u>	DISPLACEMENT PSI _____	MIX PSI _____	RATE <u>3 BPM @ 800 #</u>

REMARKS: Safety Meeting, rig up Equipment Test casing @ 1000# Hold
open tool rate @ 3 BPM @ 800#, mixed 250 SKs 69% por, 6% col, 2% CC
1/4 # Flu-Seal, Displace 26 BBH H₂O @ 1200# max, Shift tool Test to 1500#
Hold, run 6 Hrs, circ clean

Thank You
Walt & Cre.

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	1695 ⁰⁰	1,695 ⁰⁰
5406	100	MILEAGE	5 ⁰⁰	500 ⁰⁰
1131	250 SKS	60/40 per	15 ¹⁰	3,725 ⁰⁰
1118B	1290 #	Gel -	.25	322 ⁵⁰
1102	430 #	Calcium Chloride	189	382 ⁷⁰
1107	63 #	Flo-Sol	282	177 ⁶⁶
5407A	10.75	Ton Mileage Delivery	167	1,795 ⁰⁰
				8,647 ⁸⁶
		Less 10% Disc	-	864 ⁷⁹
				7,783 ⁰²
			SALES TAX	326.99
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	8,110.06

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.